# \$390.00 86443365

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CL Products International, LLC		05/17/2016	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Candle-lite Company, LLC	
Street Address:	10521 Millington Court	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45242	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86443365	CANDLE-LITE
Serial Number:	86368161	CANDLE-LITE
Serial Number:	86444013	CANDLE-LITE COMPANY
Serial Number:	86465048	CANDLE-LITE
Serial Number:	86465093	CANDLE-LITE COMPANY
Serial Number:	86465132	CANDLE-LITE COMPANY · QUALITY SINCE · 18
Serial Number:	86478267	AMERICAN HERITAGE COLLECTION BY CANDLE-L
Serial Number:	86478229	AMERICAN HERITAGE COLLECTION CANDLE-LITE
Serial Number:	86478123	AMERICAN HERITAGE COLLECTION BY CANDLE-L
Serial Number:	86478082	AMERICAN HERITAGE COLLECTION CANDLE-LITE
Serial Number:	86443944	CANDLE-LITE COMPANY
Serial Number:	86444420	CANDLE-LITE COMPANY QUALITY SINCE 1840
Serial Number:	86444401	CANDLE-LITE COMPANY QUALITY SINCE 1840
Serial Number:	86478216	AMERICAN HERITAGE COLLECTION BY CANDLE-L
Serial Number:	86478194	AMERICAN HERITAGE COLLECTION CANDLE-LITE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5136516981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900388295 REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0368

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5136516800

**Email:** trademarks@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC C/O MONICA L. DIAS

Address Line 1: 301 E 4th St.

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica L. Dias
SIGNATURE:	/mld/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Candle-lite Company LLC\_Illinois\_Amendment May 2016 Name Change 4850-1568-6973 v.1#page1.tif source=Candle-lite Company LLC\_Illinois\_Amendment May 2016 Name Change 4850-1568-6973 v.1#page2.tif source=Candle-lite Company LLC\_Illinois\_Amendment May 2016 Name Change 4850-1568-6973 v.1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0369



# OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

**JESSE WHITE** • Secretary of State

0455539-2

05/18/2016

RE CANDLE-LITE COMPANY, LLC

**DEAR SIR OR MADAM:** 

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT HAVE BEEN PLACED ON FILE, AND THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CREDITED WITH THE REQUIRED FILING FEE.

SINCERELY YOURS,

JESSE WHITE

SECRETARY OF STATE

**DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES** 

esse White

LIMITED LIABILITY DIVISION

(217) 524-8008

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0370

# Form LLC-5.25

May 2012 .

0)

c)

Secretary of State

Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division 501 S. Second St., Rm. 351 Springfield, IL 62756 217-524-8008 www.cyberdrivelllinois.com

Payment may be made by check payable to Secretary of State. If check is returned for any reason this filing will be vold.

# Illinois Limited Liability Company Act

# **Articles of Amendment**

# SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Type or print clearly.

Filing Fee: \$150
Approved:

FILE # 04555392

This space for use by Secretary of State

FILED

MAY 18 2016

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

1.	Limited Liability Company Name: CL Products International, LLC
2.	Articles of Amendment effective on:  If the file date  a later date (not to exceed 30 days after the file date)  Month, Day, Year
*	Articles of organization are amended as follows (check applicable item(s) below):    a
CL	lditional information: P Candle, LLC is being admitted as a new member. CLP Candle, LLC's address is One Grand Central Place, East 42nd Street, Suite 1250, New York, NY 10165
	Products International, Inc. is being withdrawn as a member. CL Products International, Inc.'s address is One Grand

New Name of LLC (as changed): Candle-lite Company, LLC

The name as changed must contain the words Limited Liability Company, LLC or L.L.C.

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. April 2016 - 1 - LLC 11.17

(continued)

### LLC-5,25

- 4. The amendment was approved in accordance with Section 5-25 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, and, if adopted by the managers, was approved by not less than the minimum number of managers necessary to approve the amendment, member action not being required; or, if adopted by the members, was approved by not less than the minimum number of members necessary to approve the amendment.
- 5. I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that these Articles of Amendment are to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

Dated: May 17 , 2016

Month/Day Year

Signature (Must comply with Section 5-45 of ILLCA.)

Mayank Singh, Vice President, CLP Candle, LLC

Name and Title (type or print)

CLP Candle, LLC, Member

If the member or manager signing this document

is a company or other entity, state Name of Company and whether it is a member or manager of the LLC.

### NOTE:

The following paragraph is adopted when item 3j is checked:

The operating agreement provides for the establishment of one or more series. When the company has filed a Certificate of Designation for each series, which is to have limited liability pursuant to Section 37-40 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, the debts, liabilities and obligations incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to a particular series shall be enforceable against the assets of such series only, and not against the assets of the Limited Liability Company generally or any other series thereof, and unless otherwise provided in the operating agreement, none of the debts, liabilities, obligations or expenses incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to this company generally or any other series thereof shall be enforceable against the assets of such series.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0372

**RECORDED: 12/12/2016**